
476 
 

Item.No. Institute Name/ ID 112 CC (10.6.2021)   Decision  
 

Examining Authority/ 
Hospital 

 

 

 
 

1210 and 
1327 
 
UP-636 / 
2021-
2022 

Shri Satya Sai Institute of 
Pharmaceutical Science 
And Research 
12, asharam bapu road 
orai, asharam bapu road 
orai, JALAUN, 285001 / 
PCI  3411 
 
 

Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 
2021-2022 academic session for 60 
admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course. 
 

 

D.Pharm 
 
The Secretary Uttar 
Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru 
Govind Singh Marg 
Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 

 
 

1211 and 
1328  
 
UP-637 / 
2021-
2022 

PCPS College of 
Pharmacy  
SONKH ROAD, 
USFAR, MATHURA, 
281004/ PCI - 3419 

Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 
2021-2022 academic session for 60 
admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course. 
 

 

D.Pharm 
 
The Secretary Uttar 
Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru 
Govind Singh Marg 
Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 

 
 

1212 and 
1329  
 
UP-638 / 
2021-
2022 

Avadh Institute of 
Medical Technology And 
Hospital  
16, Kursi Road, 
Paikramau, LUCKNOW, 
226026 
/ PCI - 3421 

B.Pharm 
 

a) It was noted that approval for 
2020-2021 academic session for 
conduct of 1st year B.Pharm 
course for 60 admissions was 
granted on the basis of affidavit 
submitted by an institution that it 
will submit the NOC of the State 
Government and consent of 
affiliation of the Examining 
Authority before making 
admission for 2020-2021 
academic session.  While 
submitting the online application 
for 2021-2022, institution has 
failed to submit the said statutory 
documents.  

 
b) In view of it, it was decided to 

reject the application for B.Pharm 
course. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


