Item.No.	Institute Name/ ID	112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision	Examining Authority/
			Hospital

1210 and 1327 UP-636 / 2021- 2022	Shri Satya Sai Institute of Pharmaceutical Science And Research 12, asharam bapu road orai, asharam bapu road orai, JALAUN, 285001 / PCI – 3411	Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
1211 and 1328 UP-637 / 2021- 2022	PCPS College of Pharmacy SONKH ROAD, USFAR, MATHURA, 281004/ PCI - 3419	Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
1212 and 1329 UP-638 / 2021- 2022	Avadh Institute of Medical Technology And Hospital 16, Kursi Road, Paikramau, LUCKNOW, 226026 / PCI - 3421	 a) It was noted that approval for 2020-2021 academic session for conduct of 1st year B.Pharm course for 60 admissions was granted on the basis of affidavit submitted by an institution that it will submit the NOC of the State Government and consent of affiliation of the Examining Authority before making admission for 2020-2021 academic session. While submitting the online application for 2021-2022, institution has failed to submit the said statutory documents. b) In view of it, it was decided to reject the application for B.Pharm course. 	